
BILL NO. 17-208   

 

Page | 1  

 

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO.  2017-042-1-3C WATER UTILITIES 
SCADA SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS TO SECOND SIGHT SYSTEMS LLC AND AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR THE SAME IN THE AMOUNT 
OF $396,855.14. 
  
 WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department operates and maintains the Supervisory Control 
and Data Acquisition (SCADA) system as part of the operation of the water and wastewater 
systems in Lee’s Summit; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the City of Lee’s Summit hired HDR Engineering, Inc. to provide a master plan 
for the future of the SCADA system in Lee’s Summit; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, AT&T is currently planning to phase out the phone lines which provide the 
backbone for the communications system for SCADA; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the SCADA Master Plan Recommends a radio system to replace the leased 
copper lines that are being phased out; and, 
 
WHEREAS, on August 3, 2017, City Staff advertised the Invitation to Bid on the City’s website; 
and, 
 
WHEREAS, as of the closing of the time for submission of bids, a total of 3 contractors 
submitted bids; and,  
 
WHEREAS, after evaluation of the bids received, Second Sight Systems LLC. was determined 
to be the lowest and most responsible bidder for Bid No. 2017-042-1-3C 
. 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE’S SUMMIT, 
MISSOURI, as follows:  

 
SECTION 1.  That the City Council of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri hereby authorizes 

the award of bid no. 2017-042-1-3C generally for the purpose of Water Utilities SCADA 
Improvements to Second Sight Systems LLC, in the amount of $396,855.14.  
 

SECTION 2. That the Agreement by and between the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri and 
Miles Excavating, Inc. for the services contained in bid no. 2017-042-1-3C generally for the 
purpose of Water Utilities SCADA Improvements to Second Sight Systems LLC, in the amount 
of $396,855.14 said agreement being attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by 
reference be and hereby is approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute the same 
by and on behalf of the City.    
 

SECTION 3.  That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of 

its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor. 

 
 
 
 



BILL NO. 17-208   

 

Page | 2  

 

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri this _____ day of 
_________________, 2017. 
 
 
 
                      

Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 
 
ATTEST:  
 
_______________________________  
Deputy City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri  
 
 
 APPROVED by the Mayor of said City this ______ day of _______________, 2017.  
 

      
         

______________________________ 
Mayor Randall L. Rhoads 

 

ATTEST:  
 
_______________________________  
Deputy City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri  
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
 
________________________________ 
Deputy City Attorney 
Jackie McCormick Heanue 


