Change Order

No. 2
Date of Issuance: December g, 2018 Effective Date: December 6, 2018
Project: Owner: Owner's Contract No.:

SCADA System Improvements 2017-18 City of Lee's Summit, MO 2017-042-1-3C SCADA
Contract: SCADA System Improvements 2017-18 Date of Gontract: NTP Dec. 18th, 2017
conwactor:  Second Sight Systems, LLC. Engineer's Project No, HDR # 10028695

7280 Old State Rte. 21 Barnhart, MO 63012
The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
pescripion:  Refer to Reasons for Change and Change Spreadsheet (Attached).
Aftachments: (List documents supporiing change):
Change Order/ reference doucuments {attacfied)
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Qriginal Contract Price: Original Contract Times: |:|Working days Calendar Days
‘ Notice to preceed date: December 18th, 2017
Suspension of days until: May 22nd 2017
Substantial completion (days or date): 185 days = Nov.23th, 2018
$ 396,855.14 Ready for final payment {(days or date): 215 days = Dec.23th, 2018
Increase from previously approved Change Orders {Increase) (Decrease) from previously approved Change Orders
Na. 0 toNo.1 : No. 0 toNo. 0:
Substantial completion {days):
$ 17,063.10 Ready for final payment {(days):
Contact Price prior to this Change Order: Contact Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial completion {days or date):
$ 413,918.24 Ready for final payment (days or date):
Increase of this Change Order: {Increase) (Decreasea) of this Change Ordar:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 6,487.42 Ready for final payment (days or date):
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or date):
$ 420,405.66 Ready for final payment {days or date):
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
B - L e R, Am\) By: ~"":}/% o
" Enginaer {Authorizeq' Signalure) Owner (Authorized Signalure) Cantractor {Authorized Signature)
;
Date: 01/16 /2019 Date: vate: &2/ 1 S 0T
T {

Approved by Funding Agency {if applicable): Date:

EICDC No. C-941 (2062 Edition}
Prepased by the Bogiaeers’ Joiut Contract Dotumants Comatitee and engdorsed by the

Assoviated Genera! Contastars of America snd the Congiraetion Specifications Instinie,



